PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Shared Services, LLC d/b/a designaffairs USA	05/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grindmaster Corporation	
Street Address:	4003 Collins Lane	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29205264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-587-3400

Email: dnagle@stites.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr.

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Memorie Stofferahn

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIEMENS TO GRINDMASTER#page1.tif source=SIEMENS TO GRINDMASTER#page2.tif

.00 29

PATENT REEL: 014713 FRAME: 0630

) Gr107 1- Mm Seems 1. Grudinter

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Siemens Shared Services, LLC., d/b/a designaffairs USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1200 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043, is the owner of certain right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a BEVERAGE BREWER;

WHEREAS, Grindmaster Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 4003 Collins Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40245 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in those certain improvements in a BEVERAGE BREWER and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Grindmaster Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to those certain improvements in a BEVERAGE BREWER and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. ASSIGNOR also agrees that Grindmaster Corporation may apply

001PW:00129:372470:3:LOUISVILLE

PATENT REEL: 014713 FRAME: 0631 for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with Grindmaster Corporation and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Grindmaster Corporation to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Signed and sealed at Mountain View, California on Mayaテ, 2004.

> Siemens Shared Services, L/LC d/b/a designaffairs USA

By:

State of <u>Calibrara</u>

County of Santa Clara

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>27</u> day of May 2004.

Notary Public Boxella Ruer

My Commission expires <u>October</u> 39,3006



001PW:00129:372470:3:LOUISVILLE

REEL: 014713 FRAME: 0632